faith, considering his transportation and sale of animals after his license was revoked.

Ms. Juarez testified that in each instance where Respondent violated a cease and desist Order, 

the statute requires the assessment of an additional penalty of one thousand, six hundred and fifty 

dollars ($1,650.00). Tr. at 524. She recommended the imposition of a cease and desist Order and civil 

money penalty. Tr. at 529-560. Ms. Juarez declined to propose a specific amount for the penalty.

Respondent argued for mitigation of sanctions in this matter, noting that he and Dr.

[...]

individual, corporate or other device is hereby ORDERED to cease and desist from further violations 

of the Act and controlling regulations.

Lancelot Kollman Ramos, also known as Lancelot Ramos and Lancelot Kollman, 

Respondent, shall pay a civil money penalty of six-thousand, six-hundred and fifty dollars 

($6,650.00). Within thirty (30) days from the effective date of this Order, Respondent shall send a 

certified check or money order in that amount made payable to the Treasurer of the United States to 

the following address:

USDA APHIS GENERAL
P.O. Box 979043